ADOT

Multimodal Planning Douglas A. Ducey, Governor
John S. Halikowski, Director

Michael Kies, Division Director

September 1, 2016
Ms. Karla S. Petty Mr. Leslie T. Rogers
Division Administrator Regional Administrator
Federal Highway Administration Federal Transit Administration
4000 North Central Avenue Suite1500 201 Mission Street, Suite1650
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-3500 San Francisco, California 94105-1839

RE: FY 2016-2020 STIP, Amendment Number 48
Dear Ms. Petty & Mr. Rogers,

As the Governor’s designee, | cordially request Amendment Number 48 of the FY 2016-2020 State
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP). The project modifications are detailed in the attached
document and were approved by the Maricopa Association of Governments’ Regional Council on
August 30, 2016.

This amendment is in accordance with 23 CFR 450 and was developed based on a continuing,
cooperative, and comprehensive transportation planning process in accordance with 23 USC 134 and
section 5303 of the Federal Transit Act (49 USC 53). The changes made to the program, by this
amendment, are either exempt or are regarded as minor project revisions that do not require
conformity determination [40 CFR §93.126). The funding for the projects in this amendment will not
adversely impact the STIP Financial Plan.

Your prompt approval of this request will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

e —

Michael Kies P.E.

cC: Ed Stillings, FHWA Dominique Paukowits, FTA
Denise Scafide, ADOT MPD Dallas Hammit, ADOT
Patrick Stone, ADOT FMS Eric Boyles, ADOT

Terri Kennedy, MAG

Attachments

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
206 S. 17th Ave. | Phoenix, AZ 85007 | azdot.gov



=)
MAEICOPA 302 North 1st Avenue, Suite 300 + Phoenix, Arizana 85003 th
4 ASSOCIATION of Phone (602) 254-6300 - FAX (502) 254-6480 5@

-~ GOVERNMENTS E-mail: mag@azmag.gov © www.azmag.gov ;
i . : Anniversary

September |, 2016

Mr. Michael Kies, P.E.

Director, Muitimodal Planning Division
Arizona Department of Transportation
206 South 17th Avenue, MD 310B
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Dear Mr. Kies;

The Maricopa Association of Governments' (MAG) Fiscal Year (FY) 2017-202| Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP), approved by the MAG Regional Councit on June 22, 2016, requires amendments included in
Tables A and B that were approved by the MAG Regional Council on August 31, 2016 as agenda item 5B. As
the Governor's designee, the Arizona Department of Transportation (ADOT), Muttimodal Planning Division is
responsible for approval of TIPs and TIP amendments in the State of Arizona. MAG requests your approval of
the amendment and modification of the TIP, which is necessary to ensure the continuation of the projects
involved. In addition to approval of the MAG TIP amendment and modification, we also request that Arizona
Department of Transportation process the necessary amendment to the relevant Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (STIP) as soon as possible to meet the current federal fiscal year requirements.

The approved listings for the modification to the FY 2017-202 | MAG TIP and the amendment to the STIP are
included in the attached tables. Additionally, projects that are dependant on FY2016 authorization that were
identified after Regional Council mail out occurred are included in Table C and have prior approval as noted in
the August Regional Council, agenda action #5B. This will be the first request to amend the FY 2017-202 TIP.
All of the above mentioned projects are regarded as either exempt for air quality purposes or are regarded as
minor project revisions that do not require conformity determinations. The conformity consultation process has
concluded and the report will follow.

Your support and the assistance of your staffin ensuring the timely progression of these projects are appreciated.
We look forward to a continuing close relationship with the State in meeting the transportation needs of our
region. Please contact Teri Kennedy or me if you need any clarification regarding these amendments.

« Ed Stillings, FHWA Denise Scafide, ADOT
Dominique Paukowits, FTA Patrick Stone, ADOT
Dallas Hammit, ADOT Eric Boyles, ADOT

Bret Anderson, ADOT

e 50 Yaars of Serving the Region -

City of Apache Junction & Arizona Department of Transportation 4+ City of Avondale # City of Buckeye * Town of Carefree 4 Town of Cave Creek 4 City of Chandler - Citizens Transpartation Oversight Committee
City of E! Mirage + Town of Flcrence 4 Fort McDowell Yavapai Nation 4 Town of Fountein Hills < Town of Gila Bend * Gila River Indian Community * Town of Gilbert .. City of Glendale = City of Goodyear
Town of Guadalupe 4 City of Litchfield Park « City of Maricops # Maricopa County 4 City of Mesa 4 Town of Paradise Valley « City of Peoria 4 City of Phoenix 4 Pinal County « Town of Queen Creek
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community 4. City of Scottsdale 4 City of Surprise 4. City of Tempe 4 Gity of Tolleson £ Town of Wickenburg = Town of Youngtown



of

Approved RC 8/31/2016

Agenda Item #5B

Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2017-2021 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2017 Arterial Life Cycle Progrlm1

ALCP - INTIP S/As(a0is
TIP# Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes | Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost] Regional | Tetal Cost | Reimb. | Fund Regienal Notes: RTPID
Description Year | Open | (miles) | Before | After | Type Cost Fiscal Type Reimb.
Year
Admin: Project obligated in SFY
2017 but FFY2016. Revised work
. year to reflect FFY obligation.
f:'f;:a Chandier g‘:‘;::h';‘:':e':b‘“ Rd az:'::l:""dw’y 2016 | Jun-25 | 2.0 2 4 |sTP-mAG 49,590 | 820,410 - | 870000 2016 |STP-MAG|  820,410| ! |Project obligated earlyto ensureall | Ac-ocr-1003
& of MAG's FFY2016 OA was used. TIP
1D has been corrected since
3 ment Committee.
Amend: Project design phase
currently programmed in 2017,
Project may need to advance to FFY
2016 to ensure all of MAG's OA is
used; ADOT LPA has Indicated the
TIP would need to show a 2016
Chandler Heights Road:
T;:;;‘ Chandler |McQueen Road to a,’l:'::l::'dw“ 2016 | wn-22 | 30 | 2 4 |[str-mag| 104048 | 1,721,360 - | 1825408 | 2016 |sTP-mas| 1,721,360] 1 |WOKvearnat ',,2°17."'°"‘ T T
Ladd L4
Sl advancement to 2016, If additional
OAis not returned to MAG's ledger
prior to October 1 and project does
not need to obligate, a new TIP
amendment will be Issued pushing
the project back to FFY 2017,
Amend: Increase local project
Ocotillo Road: Arizona
CHN14- Design roadway design phase costs to match
- . - - - - = 1 ACH-PRC-10-03-D
10202 Chandler |Avenue to McQueen widening 2014 | lun-15 1.0 2 4 Local 834,221 834,221 Noi o |
Road actuals. mpact to regional
funding.
ELM12- er:rl:: SE(ETEd: ?Cflfs t° Design road Amend: Adjust local project design
El Mirage 8 . il ' 2012 — - -— —_ Local 115,853 - - 115,853 - - - 1 |phase costs to match actuals. No AC-ELM-20-03-C
101Dz Rd: 127th Avenue to [widening
impact to regional funding.
Grand
El Mirage Rd: Cactus to
. Amend: Adjust local project design
:gr;zzz El Mirage :::';_:: :::::’:L': ale;':n': roadway | 13 | — - | = S e 442,539 . - | aazsms| - - - ! |phase costs to match actuals. No | AcHELM-2003.C
: ne impact to reglonal funding.
Grand
€l Mirage Rd: Cactus to
. A d: Adjust local project design
El"g:;;' £l Mirage ::2:2; ::::::b':: 37::‘;:’“’“" 2014 | - - - — | tocal 660,100 - - | es0100| - - - 1 |phase costs to match actuals. No | Ackeiv-2003.C
. 8 impact to regional funding.
Grand
El Mirage Rd: Cactus to
. Amend: Adjust loca! project design
ELMI5- | ¢ Mirage |Orond & Thunderbird Designroadway | | - - — | Local 276,772 - - ae772| - - - 1 |phase costs to match actuals. No | AckELM-2003C
10102 Rd: 127th Avenue to  |widening
Impact to regional funding.
Grand
El Mirage Rd: Cactus ta Arvend: New TIP listing. Adjust local
ELM16- Grand & Thunderbird |Design roadway project design phase costs to match
- - - - M-20-03-C
1010z | ETMIPE® | 197th Avenue 1o |widening Local 92,602 92,602 ' |actuals. No Impact to regional ke
Grand funding.

1/3



Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2017-

of

Approved RC 8/31/2016

Agenda Item #5B

2021 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2017 Arterial Life Cycle Program®

ALCP-INTIP 8/19/2016
TIP# Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date] Length | Lanes | Lanes | Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost| Regional | TotalCest | Reimb. | Fund Regional g Notes: RTP ID
Description Year | Open | (miles) | Before | After Type Cost Fiscal Type Reimb. e
Year
Acauisition-ofright Amend: Delete listing, Adjust local
Gliiz- . Suadalups-Rd-at ofnayfor = IO project right-of-way phase costs to
Gilk 2013 | Dee1z y Loea - - — AI-GUD-30-03
078z Sooperid latersestion- &8 4 & ’ ' match actuals. No impact to o2
i reglonal funding.
Acquisition of right- Amend: New TIP listing. Adjust local
GLB14- . Guadalupe Rd at of-way for project right-of-way phase costs to
Ib = X - - - - ! AI-GUD-30-03
1o7ewz | G o perhd intersection 2014 | Dec-d7 | 05 4 s feeal 50.280 50,280 match actuals, No impact to
improvement regional funding.
Acquisition of right-] Amend: New TIP listing. Adjust local
GLB1S- Guadalupe Rd at f- for project right-of-way phase costs to
ilb - ' - . - - - - ! AI-GUD-30-03
107RWZ Gilbert Cooper Rd intersection 2015 | Dec-17 0.5 L) 6 Local 892,496 892,496 match actuals. No Impact to
improvement | fund|
Amend: Correct error. No
GLB17- Guadalupe Rd at jFonstruct relmbursements issued In FY16;
X . - 1 o AI-GUD-30-03
107CRB Gilbert Cooper Rd ::‘:e:::tir::m 2017 | Dec-17 0.5 4 6 RARF (3,456,550) 3,456,550 2017 RARF 3,456,550 correct FY 2017 reimbursement, No
P adverse impact to regional funding.
Amend: Adjust local project
MMA11- | Maricopa (El Mirage Rd: Bell Rd to |Construct roadway construction phase costs to match
. i - - - - - 1 ACHELM-10-03-A
107¢2 County  |Deer Valley Drive widening 2011 | Oct-10 3.0 2 4 Local LELTE 7,377,418 actuals. No impact to regional =
funding.
N . . . Amend: New TIP listing. Federal
Ml'::;; g M;'ﬁtsa S"I':::‘:::; ::""‘:fe :e"i" :;':Ze d | 2016 | sun21 | 16 4 4 | Local | 2,000,000 s - | 2000000 - E - 1 |funding deobligated. Project AC-GIL-2002
ew Ro Y 1 ible for federal fundi
Amend: New TIP listing. Federal
MMA17- | Maricopa |Gilbert Road Bridge Design Bridge and funding deobligated. Convert
- . - - 1 ACHGIL-20-03
103DRB County |overthe Salt River new Roadway 2017 | Jun-21 = - d RARF {1,400,000) 1,400,000 R ARt 00000 relmbursement to RARF. Project
ineligible for federal funding.
a Amend: Delete TIP listing.
MMALE- | Marleopa- |GilbertRoad-Bridge-  [Designroadway- pu— P, e © |Decbligate federal funding and
2015 | Jun-21 . 600,600-|—1,400,000- 2015 —1,400.000-| ACIGIL-20-03
10302 | County [overtheSshRiver  |widening w6 | 4 * g y g convert to RARF. Project inellgible
= ¥ |for federal funding.
Amend: Project ineligible for
MckKelllps Rd: Loop 101
AlT- D A A
il Maricopa. | pira Fuy) to SRP- eslenrosdway | 5ty | junao | 20 a 4 Local 795,334 - - | 705,334 . - ; [federal funding, Switch to RARF. ACHMCK-40.03
12102 County MIC/Alma School Rd widening Create separate listings for work
and reimbursement.
Amend: New TIP listing. Project
MMAL7- | Maricopa McKellips Rd: Loop 101 |Design Roadway ineligible for federal funding.
151DRB cgunt: {Pima Fwy) to SRP- Widening and 2017 | Jun-20 20 4 4 RARF (750,000) - 750,000 - | 2017 RARF 750,000 | | |Switch to RARF. Create separate ACI-MCK-40-03
MIC/Alma School Rd  {Improvements listings for work and
reimbursement,
Amend: Project substantially
complete, Transfer project
MES25- Ray Road: Signal Butte |Construct reimbursement savings of
- i - - | ACI-RAY-20-03-C
133CRE Mesa to Meridian Rd Roadway 2017 | Jun-15 1.0 0 4 RARF {103,401) 103,401 2017 RARF 103,401 $497,375.77 to ACI-MES-10-03-A, A
Financial change only. No adverse
Impact to Regional funding.

2/3



Approved RC 8/31/2016

Agenda ltem #5B
Table A. ALCP Project Changes to the Fiscal Year 2017-2021 MAG Transportation Improvement Program and the FY 2017 Arterial Life Cycle Program®
ALCP - IN TIP e
TIP# Agency Project Location Project Fiscal | Est. Date| Length | Lanes | Lanes { Fund Local Cost | Federal Cost] Regional | Total Cost | Relmb. | Fund Regional | Notes: RTP ID
Desaription Year | Open | (miles} | Before | After Type Cost Fiscal Type Relmb. é
Year
Amend: New TIP listing. Transfer
project reimbursement savings
Mesa Dr: US-60
MES27- . Construct from AC!-RAY-20-03-C; project is
P — Mesa (Siu;:;rstltmn Fwy) to Roadway Widening 2017 | Jun-14 1.0 4 6 RARF (497,378) 497,376 - | 2017 RARF 497,376 | 1 substantially complete. Financial ACI-MES-10-03-A
il change only. No adverse impact to
ional funding.

1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Agency, RTP ID, Project Description, Fiscal Year, and Fund Type. Changes are in red font.

Deletions are show in strike through font. Yellow hij

b

made since M

Committee.

/3




Approved RC 8/31/2016
Agenda Item #5B
TABLE B: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2017-2021 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #1
Sort: s::ﬂug m, Location, Work Year
TIP Amendment #1 ﬂf‘
] R TIuR]
Work BI85 < |S3TEIB | mAG - Apport. Rjc]c
= 5 < =
Agency | Secuon Year' TPID |msi Location Work = E" 8 {-’ E gle E g g Mode Funding Yoor Federal Ragional Lesal Total TIP Change Recuest c
= =
DOT15- 10 (Papago): Dysart Rd -  |Dasign pavement . . - Amendment: Add addlional workphase with
ADOT | Highway | 2017 aipz | 248 boacy Canyon Hwy preservation 13 [ 10 | 10 | — |S-year| = | Freeway NHPP 2017 255,553 15,447 271,000 $271,000 fo project (FY 2017 funds), f |
DOT15- 17: Cactus Rd, Thunderbird |Design Pump Station N o
ADOT | Highway [ 2015 | =)™ | e ol Grosmvay R e 03| 8 | 8 | — |5ysar| — | Freway NHPP 2015 20483 12,389 217,000 |For informatien snly. .
ADOT | Highway | 2017 { BOT1% | 4e01 '}Z\u:::tr:rr: ;'d nd  [PestomPump Station oo f ] ot s Freeway | nwpp | 2017 §6,953 . 4007 71,000 [mendmant Add addiional weriphase. Increase <
gnway 42202 Pl @ Rehabilitation e |Pyear} - | Freeway y "™ Lorejest cost by $71,000 (FY 2017 funds). :
Reimbursement to City
202 (South Mountain): |-10 |of Phoenix {two Amendment adminisraive preject
ADOT | Highway | 2017 | DOTIT- | o0,y (Maricopa(MP54)ta k10 positionsn Phosnixto} ) | o | o | __ |gep| o Freeway | RARF-HURF | 2017 2 350,000 . 350,000 zowussso.k::o.mnmmmoot:;-n o4 s
709 |Papago (MP 76) (Deslgn- |coordinate activities d ' 415, :
Bulld-Maintain) refated to the South .
Mountain Freeway)
ROW Acquisition and
DOT16- (Alma SchoolRd @ UPRR |-, ) Amend: Incrasse funding by $160,833 and defer o
ADOT | Highway | 2017 | P [7a1.a508, Masa, AZ gallmadlMeu 01| 8 | 6 | — [5year[SR231| Safety STPRGC | 2017 941,000 17,000 956,000 | o eral Flcal Your 2017 o |7 |+
onstruction
Preliminary Enginesring
DOT16- ) (Management . )
ADOT | Highway | 2018 |~ 0% | 45223 |MAG regionwide Consukants, 30%plans | © | © | O | — |RFHP — | Freeway | RARF-HURF | 2018 2,650,000 2,650,000 | Amendment Decresse preject coet by $350,000, of |
Design)
DOTIT- Construct permanent Amandment: Add a new landscape resteraion
ADOT | Highway 2017 | 0 7" | 40zt [MAG regi toratlon of 235] 0 | 0 | w |Syear| = | Freeway NHPP 2017 1,660,600 239,400 1,800,000 {eonelrucion project n FY 2617 for $4,200,000.ER | |+ |/
landscaping funds: $2,300,000, NHPP lunds: § 1,880,800,
) DOT17- o Col‘lstrl‘llctpermanent Emergency Amendment: Add a new landacape resteraien v
ADOT | Highway | 2017 | Z00 " | ezt [mac of 235 ¢ | 0 | ~= |Syear| —— | Froeway Sh 2017 2,300,000 2,300,000 Jesnsiruction preject in FY 2017 for $4,200,000. ER a
landscaping el [ $2.300.000, KHPP ands: $1,800,000.
CHN1E- Signal Equipment CHN- Amend: Werk will commencs In FY 2017, praject
Chendler | Highway | 2017 | ™™ | 12058 |Chywida |Upgrades: Flashing 0| 0| 0 |0238)| Nene |TOOt8| TS cMAQ 2018 833,281 . 110,882 744,163 |authorized In FY 2016, Project costincreased by | |+ |«
Yollow D $72,007 local and total funding.
Construct portions of
three different bike lanes
— Verious Locaions on Ray, m::;;’f_’m CHN- [Amend: Werk wil commence In FY 2017, project
Chandler | Highway | 2017 36735 [Frys, Price and conmection 0] 0 | 0 [0{231)( None |8Z154| Blkeed | TAPMAG | 2018 231,290 . 137,691 368,951 |autherized In FY 2018, Projectcostincreased by |+ |+ |+
404 tom Frysto Cooper | Provements. Add mut ) 108,711 lacal and folal hnding
use path to connect Frye " g
Rd, bike route to Coopar
Rd,
Pagelof3 Date Printed 8/31/2016



TABLE B: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2017-2021 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan’, TIP AMENDMENT #1

g

TIP Amendment ¥1

Section, Agency, Lozation, Work Year

A

pproved RC 8/31/2016
Agenda item #5B

Agency

Work
Yoar!

Ti? ID

Location

Work

Miles

Lanes
Before
Lanes Afier,

Federal
IDIALL
In Life Cycla

Program
TRACS/
Giant ID

MAG
Mode

Funding

Apport.
Yoa

Fedoral

Regional

Local

Total

TIP Change Requast

Highway

017

MAG17-
PP

10280

MAG regionwide

Prolect Initlation Pool
for MAG funded CMAQ,
STP, TAP, HSIP, and
STP projacts.

Other

STP-MAG

2017

158,424

9,576

168,000

Amend: Add Preject inifaion Pool funding besed on)
156 @ $2,000 each, shgible projects. Frojects must
authorized by January 2, 2017 ¥ be oigible.

Highway

2018

MAG18-
7PIP

10280

MAG reglonwlde

Praject Inltlation Pool
for MAG funded CMAQ,
STP, TAP, HSIP, and
STP projects.

Other

STP-MAG

2018

130,134

7,866

138,000

| Amend: Add Project inifafion Poel funding bassd on
46 @ $2,000 each, s3ghbls projects, Projects must
authorized by January 2, 2010 b be olighle.

ADOT Transit

2017

PNP17-
7297

264

Varlous (Regionwide)

PPEP, Inc.: Procure: 1
Maxivan no Lift

\EXp 1A 4

1113,
04

Seyear

Translt
Other

S310-AZ

2016

25,290

2,810

28,100

Amend; Add new ADOT-awarded 5310 unded
workphase.

Transit

2016

MAG1S-
480

5318

Regionwide

FHWA Funding: Flex fo
Transit, Annual Amount
Placeholder. See

Program of Projacts for
Detall whan developed.

Translt
Cther

CMAQ

2018

16,731,837

2,802,881

19,594,608

Asimin: Foderal projections were updated May 25,
2016 with FAST Act Acluals, TIP change was
omitied during update, Flex Fansfer inchuded
displayed valuon, Ackisle are a $370,371 Increase
of foderal funding.

MAG Traneit

017

MAGH7-
T

28878

Varlous (Regionwide)

§5310. Estimated
Annual Full
Apportionment
Placeholder, Detall will
conclude after annual
o multlyear
programming for
Capital, Mobllity
Managsment,
adminlstration.

Tranalt
Other

§310-MAG

2017

3,050,841

762,710

3,613,552

Admin: Reduce placsholder amounts to estimated
avalisble sllocation amounts based en projecions,

Transit

2018

MAG18-
81T

25878

Various (Regionwide)

§5310. Estimated
Annual Full
Apportlonment
Placeholder. Detail will
conclude after annual
or multiyear
programming for
Capital, Mobility
Management,
ladministration.

Transit
Other

5310-MAG

2018

3,114,909

178,727

3,893,636

Adenin: Reducs placehckior ameunts t estimalad
wvaileble allacation amounts based on prejections,

Transk

2018

MAG18-
81T

25878

Various (Reglonwide)

§5310. Estimated
Annual Full
(Appertionment
Placeholder. Detail will
conclude after annual
or multiyear

p Ing for
Capital, Mabllity
Management,
adminlistration.

Transit

§310-MAG

2018

3,180,945

795,236

3,976,181

Admin: Reduca placehelder ameunts to eafimated
avaliable allocatien amounis haeed on prejections.

Page2of3

Date Printed 8/31/2016



Approved RC 8/31/2016

Agenda ltem #5B
TABLE B: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the
FY 2017-2021 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan', TIP AMENDMENT #1
Sart: Section, Agency, Location, Work Year
TIP Amendment #1 Revzicd |
L
o é . g =lasa TIM|R
Work - $25<|EZ|cE[8Z] mae . Apport. Riclc
= = <« o | o2
Agency | Ssction Year' TIPID {Mac0 Location Work = E H 8 E SHE g ,?5 g Mode | Funding Your Federal Regional Lecal Total TIP Change Raguest ¢
o E
5 =
§5310. Estimated
Annual Full
Apportionment
Placeholder. Detail will
i MAG20- _ {conclude after annual Translt Aderin: Reducs placshelder amounts 1 estimated -
MAG Traneit | 2020 78T 25878 | Varlous (Regionwide) or multiyear 00 0 [ — | None | — Other 5310-MAG 2020 3,248,381 812,095 4,060,477 avatlable atocalion amotnts based on projectons. f |+ |+
programming for
Capital, Mobillty
Management,
administration.
§5310. Estimated
Annuaf Full
{Apportionment
Placeholder. Detall will
MAG21- I conclude after annual Transht Admin: Reduce piaceheider amounts to esimaled
MAG Transit | 2021 71T 25878 |Various {Regionwide) or multiyear [ ) 0 | == | None | — Cther 5310-MAG 2021 3,305,228 826,307 4,131,535 avalobls ¢Tncation amounts hased en projectens, < ||
programming for
Capital, Mobllity
Management,
administration,
Fixed guideway comidor 4 Amend: Update costs based on current cost
Valley Metro VMR14 Phx West - Prefiminary 1371, ; estimates. Decrease federal lunding by $205,313, P
Rsi Transk | 2018 1047 49041 |1-10 WEST Phosnix EngineeringFEIS (2012 ojojo 01 TLCP | == |TransitRall| CMAQ-Fx | 2012 821,250 49,641 870,891 docreas reglonal funding by 155,072, decressa < \i
CMAQ) total cost by 380,885,
Purchase bus: ;
Valtey | ranstt | 2017 | YR | f11sp [Reglomwide articulated -2 o] o] 0| = |rice|PZOH] TSt | guprom | 20t3 | teeas2]  2sem - 1,726,414 |Amemt: Add prjoct back ko TP. vdtdvs
Metro/RPTA 1207 0001 Bus
{replacement {Tempe)
Notes
1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Year and TiP ID, Changes are in red font. Deletions are show in . Changes are in red font. Deletions are shown In gtrike through font.
strike through font.
2. The following are used to indicate MAG Committees reviewing these TIP stings far TRC= [« MC=
Ce TPC= Raview Ci AC = Regional Councl
3, The year the federal funds (if any) were apportioned by Congress. This item is included onty for Informational purposes.
4. For federal projects this is the year the praject will suthorize. For transit this Is the year the project will appear In a grant.
Page3nf3 Date Printed 8/31/2016



TABLE C: Requested amendments and administrative modifications to the

FY 2017-2021 MAG Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) and the 2035 Regional Transportation Plan®, TIP AMENDMENT #1

Sort: Ssction, Agsncy, Location, Work Year

TIP Amendment #1
Work sleg s [z3]ielze| me Apport.
. 3 |25 s |DE|lQ .
Agency | Sction Yoar' TIPID jwep Location Work = 5&, § EE ﬁf gg Mode Fuading Yoar® Federal Total TiP Change Request
5 =
- Som Avore and A i work and tafic Amend: Increase funding by $85,000 Amendment
ADOT Highway | 2016 64 . signal improvementsby | 0 | 0 0 | = |Syear] — Safety STP-RGC 2016 231,000 237,000 |required for project authorization in Federal Fiscal
469 crossings (025-425K & 025- [ N
City of Phoenix ‘ear 2016.
424D)
Preliminary
Engineering/Design/ . .
Maricopa | . MAR16- ey Procurement’ nstallaton MAR- $He41 pInE bvanee pooinch fom 01T 016
. Highway | 2016 48528 |Maricopa {Citywide) . 0| 0 | 0 |0(204)( Other Safety HSIP-MAG | 2016 241,800 241,500 [Amandment required for project authorization in
(City) 470 for Sign Management 01C
. T Federal Fiscal Year 2016,
System and Sign
Upgrade {Phase I)
Notes
1. Rows in the report are sorted in order by the following columns: Section, Agency, Year and TIP ID. Changes are In red font. Deletions are show In 5. Changes are in red font, Deletions are shown in sirike through font.
strike through font.
2. The following are used to indicate MAG Comimittees raviewing these TIP listings for d TRC= [« MC=
G TPC= Review ¢ RC = Reglonal Councl
3. The vear the federsi funds (¥ any} were apportioned by Congress. This tem is Included only for informational purposas.
4. For fedaral projects this Is the year the project wil authorize. For transit this Is the year the project will appesr in a grant.
Pagelofl Date Printed 3/31/2016



